UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0

GENERAL SERVICE ‘
RATE SCHEDULE (GS)

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Customers for which no other schedule
applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD -~ Monthly
RATE - Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 43.60
1" $ 109.00
11/2" $ 218.00
2" $ 348.80
3" $ 697.60
4" $ 1,090.00
6" $ 2,180.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons $ 19.69
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-

30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying
the bill for wastewater service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - February 10, 2016
TYPE OF FILING - File and Suspend Rate Case — PAA Rates
WS-16-0008 LISA SPARROW
ISSUING OFFICER
PRESIDENT

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF

AVAILABILITY —
APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD —
RATE —

MINIMUM CHARGE -

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

EFFECTIVE DATE -
TYPE OF FILING -

W§S-16-0008

CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (RS)

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually
metered apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
All Meter Sizes $ 4360

Charge per 1,000 gallons $ 16.41
6,000 gallons cap :

Base Facility Charge

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-

30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying
the bill for wastewater service, service may then be discontinued.

February 10, 2016

File and Suspend Rate Case — PAA Rates

LISA SPARROW
ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT
TITLE




o

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT - Before rendering wastewater service, the Company may require an
Applicant for service to satisfactorily establish credit, but such establishment of credit shall not relieve the
Customer from complying with the Company’s rules for prompt payment. Credit will be deemed so

established if the Customer complies with the requirements of Rule 25-30.311, Florida Administrative
Code.

AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT - The amount of initial deposit shall be the following according to meter size:

Residential Service General Service
All meter sizes $156.00 2x average estimated bill

ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT - Under Rule 25-30.311(7), Florida Administrative Code, the Company may

require a new deposit, where previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit in order to secure
payment of current bills provided.

INTEREST ON DEPOSIT - The Company shall pay interest on Customer deposits pursuant to Rules 25-
30.311(4) and (4a). The Company will pay or credit accrued interest to the Customer’s once each year.

REFUND OF DEPOSIT - After a residential Customer has established a satisfactory payment record and
has had continuous service for a period of 23 months, the Company shall refund the Customer's deposit
provided the Customer has met the requirements of Rule 25-30.311(5), Florida Administrative Code. The
Company may hold the deposit of a non-residential Customer after a continuous service period of 23

months and shall pay interest on the non-residential Customer's deposit pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4)
and (5), Florida Administrative Code.

Nothing in this rule shall prohibit the Company from refunding a Customer's deposit in less than 23
months.

EFFECTIVE DATE - February 10, 2016

TYPE OF FILING - File and Suspend Rate Case — PAA Rates
WS-16-0008 LISA SPARROW
ISSUING OFFICER
PRESIDENT

TITLE




| UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES

Description Amount
Guaranteed Revenue Charge
Residential-per ERC/month (350 GPD) ................... $ 4573

Main Extension Charge
Residential-per ERC (350 GPD) ........ccccececcevenneenn. Actual Cost

Plant Capacity Charge
Residential-per ERC (350 GPD) .......cccccevvvrveevvvennen. $ 3,270.00

EFFECTIVE DATE -  February 10, 2016

TYPE OF FILING - File and Suspend Rate Case — PAA Rates
WS-16-0008 ‘ LISA SPARROW
ISSUING OFFICER
PRESIDENT
TITLE

.




